900241027 12/12/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/01/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ING Bank, FSB		109/28/2012	federal stock savings bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Capital One, National Association	
Street Address:	1680 Capital One Drive	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76071824	SIMPLY ORANGE
Serial Number:	76071823	IT PAYS TO BE ORANGE
Serial Number:	76036367	ORANGE MINUS
Serial Number:	76096579	ORANGE MORTGAGE
Serial Number:	76096578	ORANGE MORTGAGES
Serial Number:	76036368	ORANGE SAVINGS ACCOUNT
Serial Number:	76119766	ORANGE SAVINGS ACCOUNT
Serial Number:	76449877	ORANGE HOME EQUITY ACCOUNT
Serial Number:	76096577	ORANGE LOAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent TRADEMARK

900241027 REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0543

via US Mail.

Phone: 9496545468
Email: arnold@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Leslie Arnold
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 2: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36370-0024001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie Arnold
Signature:	/lya/
Date:	12/12/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=OCC Merger Certification Letter for INGB-CONA Merger 110112#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0544



Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Northeastern District Office 340 Madison Avenue, Fifth Floor New York, New York 10173-0002 Licensing Division Telephone No.: (212) 790-4055

Fax No.: (301) 333-7015

November 1, 2012

Lisa C. Goodglick, Esq.
Senior Director & Associate General Counsel
Capital One Financial Corporation
1680 Capital One Drive
McLean, Virginia 22102

RE: Application for the merger of ING Bank, fsb, Wilmington, Delaware into Capital One,

National Association, McLean, Virginia

CAIS Control No.: 2012 NE 02 0017 Charter No.: 13688

Dear Ms. Goodglick:

This letter is the official certification of the Comptroller of the Currency (OCC) for the merger of ING Bank, fsb, Wilmington, Delaware into Capital One, National Association, McLean, Virginia, effective November 1, 2012. The resulting bank title is Capital One, National Association, charter number 13688.

If the combination does not occur as represented in your letter of October 22, 2012, this certification must be returned to the OCC.

Very truly yours,

Steven Maggio

Director for District Licensing

cc: David Reilly, OCC/DC

Richard Cleva, OCC/DC

TJ Kuwitzky, OCC - Examiner In Charge

Ancris Ramdhanie, OCC/NE

Erin C. Grace, Department of Justice, Litigation II Section

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 12/12/2012